

SC NO. 419/2022
FIR NO. 25/2020
PS HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN
STATE VS. AZHARUDDIN

08.07.2022

The Session Case is received on committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Praveen Rahul, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with the counsel Sh. S. D. Sharma.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
05.08.2022.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 08.07.2022 (KSR)