

SC No. 419/2022
FIR No. 25/2020
PS Hazrat Nizamuddin
State Vs. Azharuddin

05.08.2022

Present: Shri Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused present on bail with learned counsel Shri S.
D. Sharma.

An application is moved by learned counsel for
accused under Section 91 Cr.P.C. seeking production of
documents. Copy given to learned Chief Public Prosecutor.

Learned Chief Public Prosecutor submits that this is
not the stage for filing this application and at the stage of framing
of charge court has to see prima facie case on the basis of the
chargesheet.

Learned counsel for accused submits that he wants
to file some judgments to support his contentions. Allowed to do
so by 12.08.2022.

Accordingly, arguments heard.

Be put up for order on 20.08.2022.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 05.08.2022 (ar)