

SC NO. 419/2022
STATE VS. AZHARUDDIN
FIR NO. 25 /2020
PS HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN

27.01.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Azharuddin is present on bail.

Sh. S. D. Sharma, counsel for the accused.

PW-1 Ms. Shagufta, recalled for further examination in chief. She has been further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-2 Ms. Shahana Begum, recalled for cross-examination. She has been cross-examined and discharged.

IO SI Nagender Kumar is present, but discharged unexamined.

Regarding Dr. Adarsh Kumar, Naib Court is directed to verify the status of Dr. Adarsh Kumar and after verifying from one Mr. Abhishek, Clerk, Record Room Branch, AIIMS New Delhi, he told that Dr. Abhishek Kumar is on leave till 26.02.2023.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for further prosecution evidence on **31.03.2023**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 27.01.2023 (KSR)

Contd.... 2/-

Contd... 2/-

02.00 PM

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Dr. Adarsh Kumar appears.

Naib Court told that he again called Mr. Abhishek, Clerk, Record Room Branch, AIIMS New Delhi and he told that under some confusion he gave wrong information. Dr. Adarsh Kumar is discharged unexamined today.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. **31.03.2023**.

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 27.01.2023 (KSR)