

SC NO. 419/2022
STATE VS. AZHARUDDIN
FIR NO. 25 /2020
PS HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN

31.03.2023 **(12.50 PM)**

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Azharuddin is present on bail.

Sh. S. D. Sharma, counsel for the accused.

PW-3 Ms. Mehraj is present, examined and discharged,

Ld. counsel for the accused has admitted the genuineness and correctness of the following documents and his statement has been recorded under Section **294 Cr. P. C** without oath:

1. MLC dated 30.01.2020 of deceased Fatima W/o Azharuddin, aged about 20 years, prepared by Dr. Adarsh and Dr. Akash is **Ex. A-1**.
2. FIR No. 25/2020 under Section 304-B/34 IPC is **Ex. A-2**.
3. Certificate under Section 65-B of the Indian Evidence Act as **Ex. A-3**.
4. DD No. 20-A dated 30.01.2020 is **Ex. A-4**.
5. DD No. 48-A dated 30.01.2020 is **Ex. A-5**.

Contd.. 2/-

Contd.. 2/-

Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor submits that in view of the statement of Ld. Counsel for the accused recorded today on separate sheet, he seeks permission to drop Witnesses No. 2 & 4 from the list of witnesses.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor, the request is allowed and **Witnesses No. 2 & 4 are dropped from the list of witnesses.**

PW Faisal is present, but discharged unexamined today on the request of the counsel for the accused on the ground that he has to appear in other case also. **However, PW Faisal is bound down to appear on next date of hearing.**

PW SI Nagendra Kumar is present, but discharged unexamined today as material witnesses are yet to be examined.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on **19.05.2023.**

(SHALINDER KAUR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 31.03.2023

SC NO. 419/2022
STATE VS. AZHARUDDIN
FIR NO. 25 /2020
PS HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN

31.03.2023 (**02.15 PM**)

At this stage, Dr. Adarsh has appeared, but discharged unexamined today.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor, **the Witnesses No. 2 & 4 are dropped from the list of witnesses.**

Put up purpose fixed on the date fixed I,.e.
19.05.2023.

(SHALINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 31.03.2023