

SC NO. 419/2022
STATE VS. AZHARUDDIN
FIR NO. 25 /2020
PS HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN

04.10.2023

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Azharuddin is present on bail.

Sh. S. D. Sharma, counsel for the accused.

PW-7 HC Rakam Singh is present, examined and discharged.

PW-5 SI Nagender Kumar, recalled for cross-examination. He has been cross-examined and discharged.

PW-8 SI Arun Kumar is present and partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred on the request of Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor on the ground that some clarification is required from the 2nd IO.

Let the 2nd IO of the case be summoned for next date of hearing.

Summons of PW Ct. Amit received back unserved with the report that he is absent from duty from 24.05.2022. **Issue Bailable Warrants in a sum of Rs. 1,000/- against PW Ct. Amit for next date of hearing.**

Put up for further examination of **PW-8 SI** Arun Kumar and remaining prosecution evidence on **17.11.2023**.

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 04.10.2023