

SC NO. 419/2022
STATE VS. AZHARUDDIN
FIR NO. 25/2020
PS HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN

11.07.2025

Present: Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Chief PP for the
State.
Accused on bail with Counsel Mr. S.D. Sharma.

1. PW IO/SI Arun Kumar has sent a request for his exemption stating that he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today.
2. **Matter be listed for issuance of freshailable warrants as per the earlier orders against PW IO/SI Arun Kumar and summons to the remaining PWs for entire PE on 13.08.2025.**
3. MHC(M) with the case property shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 11.07.2025.