

SC No. 419/2022
State Vs. Azharuddin
FIR No. 25/2020
PS H. N. Din

18.12.2025

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused is present on bail.

Mr. S. D. Sharma, counsel for the accused (through
VC).

PW Ct. Ajay Pal is served on WhatsApp but he is
absent.

1. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against PW
Ct. Ajay Pal and summons to the remaining witnesses for the
next date.

2. Matter be listed for entire prosecution evidence on 21.01.2026.

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 18.12.2025 (A)