

SC 419/2022
STATE Vs. AZHARUDDIN
FIR 25/2020
PS Hazrat Nizamuddin
U/s. 498A/304B IPC

25.05.2026

Present : Ms. Anupma Singh, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.
Accused on bail in person.
Sh. S. D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
(through VC).

Matter is fixed today for recording statement of
accused U/s 313 Cr.P.C. However, Ld. Counsel for the accused
submits that he is not in a condition to appear physically in the
Court today as he is not feeling well and requests an adjournment
by stating that the statement of accused be recorded in his
presence.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned to
01.06.2026 for recording statement of accused U/s 313 Cr.P.C.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026